## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## December 6, 2011

Agenda Item:	4.1
--------------	-----

Subject: Approval to Renew Agreement – Alameda County Sheriff's Office for the

Accredited Basic Law Enforcement Academy and Courses, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas College, in partnership with the Alameda County Sheriff's Office, has offered accredited courses in basic law enforcement, specialty law enforcement, incentive program courses, and continuing education training for law enforcement personnel known as the "Sheriff's Academy," since 1999.

This program is a vital educational experience for law enforcement professionals in the Tri-Valley and is one of the many hallmark programs of Las Positas College.

Discussions for the renewal of the agreement have just recently concluded, and both parties are interested in continuing the partnership to this highly successful program for an additional year.

The term of the two year agreement renewal is October 2, 2011 through October 1, 2013.

The Board of Trustees were presented the original agreement on May 18, 1999 under item 4.5 and renewal agreements on June 19, 2001 under item 5.8.a, August 16, 2005 under item 5.7.g, on February 21, 2006 under item 4.3, and on January 19, 2010 under item 5.5.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the renewal agreement with the Alameda County Sheriff's Office for the Accredited Basic Law Enforcement Academy and Courses, Las Positas College, for the period October 2, 2011 through October 1, 2013. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Chancellor and the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

	Approved	d: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED